

Bazette. Bomban

Bublisheb Authority. b p

THURSDAY, 15TH SEPTEMBER 1898.

🐼 Separate paging is given to this Part, in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation.

PART I-A.

Notifications under the Bombay Local Boards and District Municipal Acts.

BY THE COMMISSIONERS.

NORTHERN DIVISION.

No. 3367.—A'zam Jethalal Mulchand, Head Kárkún, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Táluka Local Board of Mátar in the Kaira District vice A'zam Balabhai Hargovandas, resigned.

Ahmedabad, 7th September 1898.

No. 2082.—In exercise of the powers conferred by His Excellency the Governor in Council under Section 13 of Bombay Act II of 1884, the following officers and gentlemen are appointed to be municipal commissioners for carrying out the rovisions of the Bombay District Municipal Acts 01873 and 1884 in the town of Mahudha in the Kal District during the triennial term commencing from the 1st October 1898 :-

Officials.

- Mr. P. X. D'Souza, I C.S., Assistant Col-
- 2. Ráo Sáhen Bhailal Purshotam, Mámlatdár, Nadiád.
- A'zam Malukchand Chatursi, extra Head Kárkún, Nadiad.
- A'zam Gordhandas Thakordas, Chief Constable, Mahudha.
- A'zam bipuji Jadav, Ho-pital Assistant, Mahudha
- ,6. Mr. Muljibhii Naranbhai, Police Patel.

Non-officials.

- 7. Mr. Nathjibhai Jibhai.
- 8. Kalıdas Pitamberdas.
- Kazi Sadrudin Kamrudin. 9.
- 10. Mr. Mansukhbhai Lakhubhai.

No. 2083.—A'zam Bhavanishanker Mugatram, Mahálkari, is appointed to be a nominated member of the Municipal Board of Modása in the Ahmedabad District vice A'zam Mulji Kalidas, resigned.

No. 2084.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Tanmanishanker Ratanshanker, a nominated member, to be Vice-President of the Municipal Board of Dholka in the Ahmedabad District is approved.

Ahmedabad, 9th September 1898.

No. 3435.—The appointment by election of Ráo Sáheb Bhailal Parsotamdas, Mémlatdár, a nominated commissioner, to be Vice-President of the Táluka Local Board of Nadiád in the Kaira District is approved.

Ahmedabad, 12th September 1898.

H. F. SILCOCK, Acting Commissioner, N. D.

CENTRAL DIVISION.

No. P-2231.—The appointment by election of Mr. W. Plunkett, District Deputy Collector, Násik, a nominated commissioner, to be Vice-President of the Municipal Board of Trunbak in the Násik District vice Mr. Ferozshah Pestanji, resigned, is approved.

J. K. SPENCE,

Commissioner, C. D.

Camp Poons, 10th September 1898.

1-A.-48